
15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #23 - Results of the stage 2 - ELITE FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 41,65 km/h Time of winner: 20'10''017

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 4 1004 ALESSANDRA FORNEL PINDAMONHANGABA CYCLING TEAM 20'10''017 +00'00''

2 1 1001 WELLYDA RODRIGUES ABEC / RIO CLARO 21'06''914 +00'55''

3 14 1015 LUCIENE FERREIRA DA SILVA PINDAMONHANGABA CYCLING TEAM 21'08''611 +00'57''

4 11 1012 ERIKA SOARES CORREA LULU FIVE TEAM 21'20''430 +01'09''

5 17 1019 THAYNÁ ARAÚJO SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 21'21''107 +01'10''

6 15 1016 GABRIELA SOUZA SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 21'37''364 +01'26''

7 12 1013 GISELE GASPAROTTO LULU FIVE TEAM 21'38''415 +01'27''

8 19 1021 ANA PAULA FINCO SILVA* SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 21'44''699 +01'33''

9 2 1002 ANA JÚLIA SANTOS ALVES* ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 22'28''850 +02'17''

10 10 1011 ELIZABETH BERTON LULU FIVE TEAM 22'29''153 +02'18''

11 18 1020 VANESSA DE FREITAS CARVALHO PARIS SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 22'56''525 +02'45''

12 7 1007 LUSUELEN DOMINGUES DOS SANTOS FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 23'00''856 +02'49''

13 20 1022 VIVIANE LOURENÇO SANTOS VIVIANE LOURENÇO ASSESSORIA 23'04''922 +02'53''

14 8 1008 MARIANA DE FREITAS CAMARGO FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 23'10''781 +02'59''

15 3 1003 ISABELA SCHUSTER* ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 23'18''408 +03'07''

16 5 1005 GABRIELA PETILI RODRIGUES FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 24'08''564 +03'57''

17 9 1009 ANNA LUÍZA FLORO* LULU FIVE TEAM 24'37''005 +04'26''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 17

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #24 - Individual General - ELITE FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 4 1004 ALESSANDRA FORNEL PINDAMONHANGABA CYCLING TEAM 1h57'24 +00'00''

2 14 1015 LUCIENE FERREIRA DA SILVA PINDAMONHANGABA CYCLING TEAM 1h58'08 +00'44''

3 1 1001 WELLYDA RODRIGUES ABEC / RIO CLARO 1h58'10 +00'46''

4 17 1019 THAYNÁ ARAÚJO SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 1h58'27 +01'03''

5 11 1012 ERIKA SOARES CORREA LULU FIVE TEAM 1h58'34 +01'10''

6 15 1016 GABRIELA SOUZA SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 1h58'51 +01'27''

7 12 1013 GISELE GASPAROTTO LULU FIVE TEAM 1h58'52 +01'28''

8 19 1021 ANA PAULA FINCO SILVA* SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 1h58'58 +01'34''

9 2 1002 ANA JÚLIA SANTOS ALVES* ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 1h59'42 +02'18''

10 10 1011 ELIZABETH BERTON LULU FIVE TEAM 1h59'43 +02'19''

11 18 1020 VANESSA DE FREITAS CARVALHO PARIS SANTOS CYCLING TEAM / FUPES 2h00'10 +02'46''

12 20 1022 VIVIANE LOURENÇO SANTOS VIVIANE LOURENÇO ASSESSORIA 2h00'18 +02'54''

13 8 1008 MARIANA DE FREITAS CAMARGO FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 2h05'59 +08'35''

14 3 1003 ISABELA SCHUSTER* ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 2h11'02 +13'38''

15 9 1009 ANNA LUÍZA FLORO* LULU FIVE TEAM 2h12'21 +14'57''

16 7 1007 LUSUELEN DOMINGUES DOS SANTOS FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 2h20'44 +23'20''

17 5 1005 GABRIELA PETILI RODRIGUES FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 2h21'52 +24'28''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #25 - Results of the stage 2 - JUNIOR MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 44,12 km/h Time of winner: 19'02''400

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 109 1045 GUILHERME OLIVEIRA DE MOURA FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 19'02''400 +00'00''

2 115 1051 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 19'08''626 +00'05''

3 117 1053 THIAGO FERREIRA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 19'53''555 +00'50''

4 105 1041 VINICIUS PETRUCO AVULSO 19'53''610 +00'50''

5 110 1046 LEONARDO RIBEIRO DE JESUS FERNANDES FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 20'39''944 +01'36''

6 102 1038 MATHEUS CORONA ARARAS CICLISMO 20'41''980 +01'38''

7 116 1052 ERICK RODRIGUES PEREIRA FAGUNDES SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 21'06''645 +02'03''

8 106 1042 JOSÉ HIURI HIURI AVULSO 21'47''133 +02'44''

9 112 1048 FELIPE MEDEIROS GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 25'48''205 +06'45''

The following competirors were signed out from the race

107 VICTOR LUCAS AVULSO Did Not Start

Number of not participating more: 1 Number remaing: 9

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #26 - Individual General - JUNIOR MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 115 1051 BRENO DOS SANTOS PEREIRA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 2h13'23 +00'00''

2 109 1045 GUILHERME OLIVEIRA DE MOURA FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 2h14'06 +00'43''

3 110 1046 LEONARDO RIBEIRO DE JESUS FERNANDES FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 2h14'46 +01'23''

4 117 1053 THIAGO FERREIRA SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 2h14'57 +01'34''

5 102 1038 MATHEUS CORONA ARARAS CICLISMO 2h15'36 +02'13''



6 105 1041 VINICIUS PETRUCO AVULSO 2h21'59 +08'36''

7 116 1052 ERICK RODRIGUES PEREIRA FAGUNDES SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 2h36'38 +23'15''

8 106 1042 JOSÉ HIURI HIURI AVULSO 2h37'21 +23'58''

9 112 1048 FELIPE MEDEIROS GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 2h51'22 +37'59''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #27 - Results of the stage 2 - JUNIOR FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 35,41 km/h Time of winner: 23'43''152

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 52 1034 CAROLINA FERREIRA CAROLINA FERREIRA 23'43''152 +00'00''

2 54 1036 TAMYÊ ROSA FAGUNDES SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 24'50''887 +01'06''

3 53 1035 MARIA EDUARDA DE JESUS NASI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 25'41''899 +01'57''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 3

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #28 - Individual General - JUNIOR FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 52 1034 CAROLINA FERREIRA CAROLINA FERREIRA 2h10'18 +00'00''

2 53 1035 MARIA EDUARDA DE JESUS NASI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 2h20'33 +10'15''

3 54 1036 TAMYÊ ROSA FAGUNDES SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 2h22'44 +12'26''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #29 - Results of the stage 2 - JUVENIL MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 44,19 km/h Time of winner: 19'00''599

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 159 1072 IVAN CARLOS DE SOUZA FILHO ILHA BIKE CENTER 19'00''599 +00'00''

2 160 1073 PEDRO LUCAS DOURADO STRONG BIKE COXIM 19'31''129 +00'30''

3 157 1070 MIGUEL BESSANI VIEIRA CLUBE MARINGAENSE DE CICLISMO 19'31''604 +00'30''

4 161 1074 FABIO RODRIGUES JR SEL MOGI GUAÇU 20'03''114 +01'02''

5 154 1066 BRUNO EDUARDO AVULSO 20'13''422 +01'12''

6 152 1064 RYAN MURARI IPOJUCA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 20'13''552 +01'12''

7 162 1047 PEDRO HENRIQUE MENEGUETTI FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 20'29''822 +01'28''

8 155 1068 BRUNO OCTAVIO DA SILVA AVULSO 20'31''196 +01'30''

9 151 1063 GUSTAVO FELIPE DOS SANTOS ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 20'42''493 +01'41''

10 153 1065 RENATO DA MATTA PACHIONE ASSOCIAÇÃO TERRA DE CICLISMO 22'42''891 +03'41''

11 158 1071 VICENZO DOMINGUES DRUGOWICK GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 24'41''766 +05'40''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 11

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #30 - Individual General - JUVENIL MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 159 1072 IVAN CARLOS DE SOUZA FILHO ILHA BIKE CENTER 1h28'22 +00'00''

2 157 1070 MIGUEL BESSANI VIEIRA CLUBE MARINGAENSE DE CICLISMO 1h28'49 +00'27''

3 161 1074 FABIO RODRIGUES JR SEL MOGI GUAÇU 1h29'19 +00'57''

4 152 1064 RYAN MURARI IPOJUCA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 1h29'25 +01'03''

5 162 1047 PEDRO HENRIQUE MENEGUETTI FUNDESPORT ARARAQUARA / SODBIKE 1h29'51 +01'29''

6 155 1068 BRUNO OCTAVIO DA SILVA AVULSO 1h29'53 +01'31''

7 151 1063 GUSTAVO FELIPE DOS SANTOS ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 1h30'04 +01'42''

8 154 1066 BRUNO EDUARDO AVULSO 1h31'37 +03'15''

9 160 1073 PEDRO LUCAS DOURADO STRONG BIKE COXIM 1h34'17 +05'55''

10 153 1065 RENATO DA MATTA PACHIONE ASSOCIAÇÃO TERRA DE CICLISMO 1h39'01 +10'39''

11 158 1071 VICENZO DOMINGUES DRUGOWICK GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 1h47'21 +18'59''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #31 - Results of the stage 2 - JUVENIL FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 37,22 km/h Time of winner: 22'34''221

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 67 1062 ANA LAURA SANTOS DE QUEIROZ SONIC 22'34''221 +00'00''

2 63 1057 LAURA ZENOVELO DA SILVA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 23'15''431 +00'40''



3 62 1055 ANA DELMONICO VIEIRA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 24'16''287 +01'41''

4 61 1054 LIVIA MARTINS AÇAI MILL E ROSS 24'37''301 +02'02''

5 66 1061 ANA CLARA DIAS SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 24'59''860 +02'24''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 5

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #32 - Individual General - JUVENIL FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 67 1062 ANA LAURA SANTOS DE QUEIROZ SONIC 1h13'11 +00'00''

2 63 1057 LAURA ZENOVELO DA SILVA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 1h13'48 +00'37''

3 61 1054 LIVIA MARTINS AÇAI MILL E ROSS 1h17'05 +03'54''

4 62 1055 ANA DELMONICO VIEIRA ASSOCIAÇÃO CICLISTICA ROLANDENSE 1h18'51 +05'40''

5 66 1061 ANA CLARA DIAS SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 1h29'34 +16'23''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #33 - Results of the stage 2 - INF-JUV MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 8.400 km Average speed of winner: 38,76 km/h Time of winner: 13'00''158

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 181 1026 ARTHUR SOUZA CORBANI AVULSO 13'00''158 +00'00''

2 185 1030 MIGUEL LADISLAU OUTSPORTS ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 13'06''471 +00'05''

3 184 1029 FERNANDO MINERVINO DE ALMEIDA LEITE GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 13'21''927 +00'20''

4 188 1039 JOAQUIM C BRAGA NETO SEL MOGI GUAÇU 13'30''135 +00'29''

5 187 1032 KAIO HENRIQUE TERRA CICLISMO 13'44''726 +00'43''

6 182 1027 PEDRO PARENTE AVULSO 14'45''243 +01'44''

7 186 1031 GUILHERME DE FREITAS COSTA DO AMARAL SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 14'54''503 +01'53''

8 183 1028 FELIPE DOMINGUES DRUGOWICK GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 15'30''708 +02'29''

9 189 1075 RAFAEL DO NASCIMENTO LADISLAU OUTSPORTS ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 15'38''592 +02'37''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 9

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #34 - Individual General - INF-JUV MASC

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 185 1030 MIGUEL LADISLAU OUTSPORTS ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 1h07'50 +00'00''

2 181 1026 ARTHUR SOUZA CORBANI AVULSO 1h07'54 +00'04''

3 184 1029 FERNANDO MINERVINO DE ALMEIDA LEITE GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 1h08'11 +00'21''

4 188 1039 JOAQUIM C BRAGA NETO SEL MOGI GUAÇU 1h08'18 +00'28''

5 187 1032 KAIO HENRIQUE TERRA CICLISMO 1h08'38 +00'48''

6 182 1027 PEDRO PARENTE AVULSO 1h09'39 +01'49''

7 186 1031 GUILHERME DE FREITAS COSTA DO AMARAL SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 1h09'48 +01'58''

8 183 1028 FELIPE DOMINGUES DRUGOWICK GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 1h10'38 +02'48''

9 189 1075 RAFAEL DO NASCIMENTO LADISLAU OUTSPORTS ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 1h16'03 +08'13''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #35 - Results of the stage 2 - INF-JUV FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 8.400 km Average speed of winner: 35,76 km/h Time of winner: 14'05''521

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 42 1024 MANUELLA CARVALHO DUBEM TEAM 14'05''521 +00'00''

2 43 1025 CAROLINE DE LUCIO GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 17'34''984 +03'28''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 2

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #36 - Individual General - INF-JUV FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 42 1024 MANUELLA CARVALHO DUBEM TEAM 1h04'41 +00'00''

2 43 1025 CAROLINE DE LUCIO GRUPO IMEDIATO/RIBEIRÃO PRETO 1h21'34 +16'53''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23



Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #37 - Results of the stage 2 - MASTER FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Distance: 14.000 km Average speed of winner: 38,60 km/h Time of winner: 21'45''817

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 21 1077 GISELE BERTOLOTTI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 21'45''817 +00'00''

Number of not participating more: 0 Number remaing: 1

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar

15ª VOLTA DO FUTURO / 10ª VOLTA FEMININA - COMMUNICATED #38 - Individual General - MASTER FEM

Organizer: FPC / PM BARRETOS Date / Location: 06/05/2023 - BARRETOS/SP Arrival: Stage 2

Rank # UCI Code Rider Team Time Dif

1 21 1077 GISELE BERTOLOTTI SÃO JOSÉ CICLISMO / INSTITUTO ATHLON 1h58'52 +00'00''

Legenda: (*) - Sub-23

Colégio de Comissários (Commissaires College)
PEREIRA, Adegmar


